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TEMPORARY RESTAURANT 
FEE SCHEDULE
(EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026)

STANDARD FEE
Application & payment submitted less
than 1 week before the event

DISCOUNTED FEE
Discount for applications & payments
submitted at least 1 week before the event 

For Profit
Single Event (1-30 days)

Single Event (Contiguous Facility)
Operating outside your restaurant

Intermittent Event (1-30 days)
Same address, multiple events

Seasonal Event (90 days)

For Profit
Single Event (1-30 days)

Single Event (Contiguous Facility)
Operating outside your restaurant

Intermittent Event (1-30 days)
Same address, multiple events

Seasonal Event (90 days)

Benevolent/Nonprofit Benevolent/Nonprofit
1 Day
2 Days
3-4 Days
5-30 Days

1 Day
2 Days
3-4 Days
5-30 Days

$ 49
$ 80
$101
$158

$ 35
$ 66
$ 87
$144

OTHER FEES
Temporary Operational Review

Out-of-County Mobile Unit Inspection
Submit copy of Mobile Unit Permit

$ 80

$ 25

HOW TO PAY ONLINE
Scan the QR code
Click the “Pay Now”
button
List the name of the
event in the Description
Put “TEMP” in the Invoice
& Account Number boxes 
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Weekday Event Weekend Event

Last day to
submit payment
& application for
discount rate

EVENT DATE

Last day to pay
in-person at
our office for
discount rate
Last day to pay
online

EVENT DATE

3160 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301 Phone: 503-588-5346 Email: EnvironmentalHealth@co.marion.or.us

1 2

4 8 9 10

11 14 15 16 17

18 222119 2023

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

$271

$180

$271

$442

$171

$ 80

$171

$342




